THE DATASHEET OF
XR3070XEDTR-F
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 • www.maxlinear.com•
XR3072X / XR3078X
Data Sheet
Low Power, 18V Tolerant,
3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers

■ Energy monitoring and control
■ Long or unterminated transmission lines
Ordering Information - page 15
Product Selector Guide
Table 1:  Selector Guide
Part Number Duplex Data Rate Shutdown Receiver and Driver Enable Transceivers on Bus Footprint
XR3072XIDTR-F Half 250kbps Yes Yes 256 SN75176
XR3078XIDTR-F Half 20Mbps Yes Yes 256 SN75176
XR3072X / XR3078X 3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Revision History
8/30/19  ii
Revision History
Document No. Release Date Change Description
1.0.0 Sept 2013 Production release.
1.0.1 Dec 2013 Updated typical driver differential rise / fall time, page 7.
1.0.2 May 2015
Added extended temp range -40°C to 125°C part numbers, updated ISHDN for industrial
and extended temp range, updated ordering information table and table #7.
ECN# 1525-07.
1.0.3 8/30/19
Update to MaxLinear format, update Ordering Information and move to page 15. Move ESD
Ratings to below Absolute Maximum Ratings section, Pinout and Block Diagram to Pin
Information section, and Product Selector Guide to first page. Remove obsolete products:
XR3070X, XR3071X, XR3073X, XR3074X, XR3075X, XR3076X and XR3077X.
XR3072X / XR3078X Low Power, 18V Tolerant, Data Sheet Table of Contents
8/30/19  iii
Table of Contents
General Description............................................................................................................................................. i

XR3072X / XR3078X 3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Ordering Information
8/30/19  15
Ordering Information
1. Refer to www.maxlinear.com/XR3072X and www.maxlinear.com/XR3078X for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.maxlinear.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Table 7:  Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Packaging Method Lead-Free(2) Duplex / Data Rate
XR3072X
XR3072XID-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 250kbps
XR3072XIDTR-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 250kbps
XR3078X
XR3078XID-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Tube Yes Half / 20Mbps
XR3078XIDTR-F -40°C to 85°C NSOIC8 Reel Yes Half / 20Mbps
The content of this document is furnished for informational use only, is subject to change without notice, and should not be construed as a commitment by
MaxLinear, Inc. MaxLinear, Inc. assumes no responsibility or liability for any errors or inaccuracies that may appear in the informational content contained in this
guide. Complying with all applicable copyright laws is the responsibility of the user. Without limiting the rights under copyright, no part of this document may be
reproduced into, stored in, or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or
otherwise), or for any purpose, without the express written permission of MaxLinear, Inc.
Maxlinear, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be
expected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless
MaxLinear, Inc. receives, in writing, assurances to its satisfaction that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has been minimized; (b) the user assumes all such risks; (c)
potential liability of MaxLinear, Inc. is adequately protected under the circumstances.
MaxLinear, Inc. may have patents, patent applications, trademarks, copyrights, or other intellectual property rights covering subject matter in this document. Except
as expressly provided in any written license agreement from MaxLinear, Inc., the furnishing of this document does not give you any license to these patents,
trademarks, copyrights, or other intellectual property.
MaxLinear, the MaxLinear logo, and any MaxLinear trademarks, MxL, Full-Spectrum Capture, FSC, G.now, AirPHY and the MaxLinear logo are all on the products
sold, are all trademarks of MaxLinear, Inc. or one of MaxLinear’s subsidiaries in the U.S.A. and other countries. All rights reserved. Other company trademarks and
product names appearing herein are the property of their respective owners.
© 2013 - 2019 MaxLinear, Inc. All rights reserved.
XR3072X / XR3078X 3.3V RS-485 / RS-422 Transceivers Data Sheet Disclaimer
MaxLinear, Inc.
5966 La Place Court, Suite 100
Carlsbad, CA 92008
760.692.0711 p.
760.444.8598 f.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View XR3070XEDTR-F on WIN SOURCE
MaxLinear Inc Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management